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Battelle Columbus Laboratories
ATTN: Mr. Harley Toy

Licensing Coordinatur
505 King Avenue
Columbus , Ohio 43210

Gentlemen :

This refers to your Site Security Personnel Training Plan transmitted by your
letter of February 20, 1979. We have reviewed the plan and find it generally
acceptable. However, your submission cannot be accepted until a schedule for
qualifying security personnel is providea. Please submit a schedule by July 15,
1979 so that your plan may be approved by July 31, 1979. You should also note
that ravision tc your p'an to provide for training with other weapons will be
required in +he future 1f the Upgrade Rule is adopted by the Ccmmission.

We have establi N d that the enciosure to your letter of February 20, 1979
contains information of a type specified in 10 CFR 2.790(d). Accordingly,
the enclosure is deemed to be commercial or financial informai: ion within the
meaning of 10 CFR 9.5(a)(A) and shall be subject to disclosure only in accord-
ance with the provisions of 10 CFR 9.12.

Sincere 1y,

b & #f &%/U/jd1

George W. McCorkle, Chief
Physical Security Licensing Branch

Enclosure:
As stated
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ENCLOSURE

9.0 FACILITY SECURITY

9.1 The licensee shall follow the pions ind1 ated below:.

9.1. A The licensee shall follow the security plan entitled, " Physical
Protection Plan for the West Jefferson Nuclear Science Area,
June 10,1977," as amended by these license conditions
and as further amended pursuar.t to the provisions of 10 CFR
70.32(e).

9 .1. B (RESERVED - SAFEGUARDS CONTINGENCY PLAN)

9.1.C The licensee shall follow the Site Security Personnel Training
Plan, Battelle Columbus Laboratories, dated February 14, 1979
and as amended by these license conditions and as further
amended pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 70.32(e) .

9.2 No statement in the licensee's #acility pl&ns as described in
9.1 above shall relieve the licensee of a requirement of 10
CFR Part 73 unless granted in a specific exemption or exception
set forth as a condition of this license.
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